

Thursday, February 16, 2017

HB0027S3001/ADOPTED

Page 2-line 4 In the Scott Second Reading Amendment (HB0027S2002/A) to this line, delete "After July 1, 2018, coverage provided by a school district joint powers board shall satisfy the coverage requirements of this subsection only if the coverage is within any limits set by the insurance department pursuant to subsection (e) of this section."; in subsection (e) created by the Scott Second Reading Amendment (HB0027S2002/A), after "requirement provided in subsection (d) of this section." delete the balance of the subsection and insert "The department shall report the results of the examination and recommend any steps needed to protect the solvency of the school district joint powers board to the joint corporations, elections and political subdivisions interim committee and the joint education interim committee.". LANDEN, SCOTT

HB0055S3001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 1-line 11 Delete "an effective date" insert "effective dates".

Page 2-line 1 After "(d)" insert "(v) and".

- Page 2-line 2 Delete entirely including the Driskill, et al., second reading amendment (HB0055S2002/ACE) to this line; insert "paragraphs (vi) through (ix), (f), (h)(v) and by creating new paragraphs (vi) through (ix), (k), (n), (o)".
- Page 2-line 3 Delete the line through "(iii)".
- Page 2-line 19 Reinsert stricken "and after".

Page 3-after line 6 Insert:



Thursday, February 16, 2017

"(v) FY 2004 and each fiscal year thereafter FY 2018 - an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the previous five (5) year average market value of the trust fund, calculated from the first day of the fiscal year;-".

Page 3-line 20 Delete the Driskill, et al., second reading amendment (HB0055S2002/ACE) to this line; delete "<u>five percent (5.0%)</u>"; strike "of the previous".

Page 3-lines 21 and 22 Strike.

Page 3-line 23 Strike the line through "year" insert "<u>the</u> <u>spending policy amount established in</u> <u>subsection (h) of this section".</u>

Page 4-line 2 Reinsert stricken "and after".

Page 4-after line 6 In the Driskill, et al., second reading amendment (HB0055S2002/ACE) to this line, before paragraph (vi) created by that amendment, insert:

"(v) FY 2004 and each fiscal year thereafter FY 20018 - an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the previous five (5) year average market value of the account, calculated from the first day of the fiscal year:-.

- Page 5-lines 22 and 23 Reinsert all stricken language and delete all new language.
- Page 6-after line 7 Insert the following and renumber as necessary:

"(ii) FY 2019 - an amount equal to four and three quarters percent (4.75%) of the previous five (5) year average market value of the excellence in higher education endowment fund, calculated from the first day of the fiscal year;".

Page 6-lines 9 through 23 Delete.

Page 7-lines 1 through 5 Delete.

Page 8-after line 10 In the Perkins second reading amendment (HB0055S2001/AE) to this line delete "The amendments to W.S. 9-4-719(f) and (r) made



Thursday, February 16, 2017

in section 1" insert "The amendments to W.S. 9-4-719(f) made in section 1 and the repeal of W.S. 9-4-719(r) under section 3".

- Page 8-before line 12 Insert "Section 3. W.S. 9-4-719(r) is repealed."
- Page 8-line 12 Delete entirely, including all prior amendments to this line and insert:

"Section 4.

(a) The provision of section 2 of this act, providing for the governor's certification, is effective immediately upon completion of all acts necessary for a bill to become law as provided by Article 4, Section 8 of the Wyoming Constitution.

(b) Except as provided in subsection (a) of this section, this act is effective July 1, 2017.". PERKINS

HB0056SS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

- Page 4-line 10 After "<u>home</u>" insert "<u>separate from the</u> land". CASE, CHAIRMAN
- HB0152SW001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY) (CORRECTED COPY)
- Page 1-line 2 Delete "repealing application of the" insert "and".
- Page 1-lines 3 and 4 Delete.
- Page 1-line 10 Delete "1-42-201(a)(vi)(intro)" insert "1-39-103(a)(iv)(D)".
- Page 1-line 13 After "firefighters" insert "; search and rescue".

Page 3-line 22 Delete and insert:

"1-39-103. Definitions.

(a) As used in this act:



Thursday, February 16, 2017

(iv) "Public employee":

(D) Includes individuals engaged in search and rescue operations under the coordination of a county sheriff pursuant to W.S. 18-3-609(a)(iii) and the provisions of W.S. 1-39-112 shall apply for purposes of damages resulting from bodily injury, wrongful death or property damage caused by their negligence while acting within the scope of their duties;".

Page 4-lines 1 through 12 Delete.

Page 4-line 14 Delete "Section 3." insert "Section 2.". NETHERCOTT

HB0231SS001/ADOPTED (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

- Page 2-line 10 Delete "<u>W.S.</u>" insert "18 U.S.C. 921(a)(16).".
- Page 2-line 11 Delete.
- Page 2-line 17 Delete "<u>:</u>" insert "<u>as defined in</u> 18 U.S.C. 921(a)(16).".
- Page 2-lines 19 through 21 Delete.
- Page 3-lines 1 through 11 Delete. CHRISTENSEN, CHAIRMAN